

Town of Barrington Public Meeting Barrington Master Plan Steering Committee Meeting #7

FINAL DRAFTS UPDATE TO THE MASTER PLAN: VISION UPDATE, LAND USE CHAPTER AND TRANSPORTATION CHAPTER

MAY 15, 2023, 2:00PM - 5:00 PM TOWN HALL LAND USE CONFERENCE ROOM @ TOWN HALL 4 SIGNATURE DRIVE BARRINGTON, NH 03825

AGENDA

The Barrington Steering Committee will hold a work session on May 15, 2023, concerning the following agenda items for discussion:

Primary purpose of the meeting: Review final chapters of the updated Chapter of the Town of Barrington's Master Plan to include Vision Chapter, Land Use Chapter, Transportation Chapter.

- 1. Discussion suggested edits, and consensus on draft Updated Vision Chapter.
- 2. Discussion, suggested edits, and consensus on draft Land Use Chapter.
- **3.** Discussion suggested edits, and consensus on draft Transportation Chapter.
- **4.** Discussion on the Adoption of Chapters: Planning Board on June 6, 2023, for Public Comment period and anticipated adoption on June 20, 2023, by the Planning Board.
- 5. Adjourn.

Additional details regarding each agenda item and all supporting documentation can be found online at https://www.barrington.nh.gov/masterplancommittee. Please contact the Land Use department with any questions via phone at (603) 664-5798 or email at planning@barrington.nh.gov. Files on the items, above including the full text of any proposed ordinances, regulations, or other initiatives are available for inspection in the Land Use Department Office, Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

<u>Special Accommodations</u> the Town of Barrington requires 48 hours' notice if the meeting must be modified for your participation or if special communication aides are needed. Please submit requests to the Land Use Department office via phone at (603) 664-5798 or email at planning@barrington.nh.gov.